Disinfection and testing by others. 
 Draining and filling by others. 

We are a Woman-Owned Business, certified by SOMWBA 
We propose hereby to furnish material and labor—complete in accordance with the above specifications 
For the sum of:  Ninety eight thousand nine hundred and twenty five dollars ($98,925.00) 
This proposal is good for 15 days  
The standard terms of AIA A201 1987 and AGC 600 (1990) are incorporated herein by reference. 
All material is guaranteed to be specified. All work to be completed in a professional manner according to standard practices.

[...]

All plans, drawings and sketches will be reviewed with you in advance and are
subject to your written approval.These items will then be submitted for bidding to our 
contractors.The quality and supervision of the work will be the responsibility of the contractor.

The fee  for our design services under this agreement  is twenty-five thousand  dollars.
($25,000.00). In addition to our fee you shall pay for actual and reasonable disbursements for 
this project, other than normal overhead, including the following; copies, postage, and any 
related “out of pocket” expenses. Electrical, plumbing, mechanical and structural

[...]

All plans, drawings and sketches will be reviewed with you in advance and are
subject to your written approval.These items will then be submitted for bidding to our 
contractors.The quality and supervision of the work will be the responsibility of the contractor.

The fee  for our design services under this agreement  is twenty-five thousand  dollars.
($25,000.00). In addition to our fee you shall pay for actual and reasonable disbursements for 
this project, other than normal overhead, including the following; copies, postage, and any 
related “out of pocket” expenses. Electrical, plumbing, mechanical and structural